” SAMURAI
snow.com

Option 1: Taxi Transfers

Taxi Transfers are operated by the Yotei Taxi.

Taxi transfers can only be booked once all flight details or pick up/drop off
locations and times have been received.

Price for one way (in Japanese YEN per vehicle):

To/ From Transfer Time Compact Jumbo Alphard Micro Bus
Chitose Airport 2.5 Hours ¥34,000 ¥45,600 ¥51,300 ¥72,600
Sapporo City 2 Hours ¥34,000 ¥45,600 ¥51,300 N/A

o Compact Taxi - maximum 2 people with 2 sets of ski/snowboard
equipment and 2 suitcases only.
e Jumbo Taxi - maximum 9 people with 9 sets of skis equipment and 9

suitcases. (recommended for 7 people)

e Alphard Taxi - maximum 4 people with 4 suitcases only (without any

ski/snowboard equipment)

e Micro Bus - maximum 15 people with 15 normal size luggage (without
any ski/snowboard equipment)

Stop at a supermarket available for ¥5,7000 per 30 mins - must be

booked in advance.

Baby & Child Seats

Baby and child seats can be requested Free Of Charge (subject to availability.)

e Baby Seat under 1 year old up to 75cm/10kg
e Baby seat under 1 year old up to 105cm/18kg
e Child seat under 5 years up to 138cm/36k

e Junior seat without backrest.

Operation Times

Taxi Operation in winter starts from 5:45am. The earliest pick up time for
arrivals at Chitose airport is 8:15am.




Option 2: Bus Transfers

Bus Transfers are operated by the Resort Liner Bus Company.
Local host drivers from our partner company will provide a meet and greet service as well as

transport between the Hirafu Welcome Centre and your accommodation for arrival and
departure.

Price (in Japanese YEN per person):

Adult (12 yrs+)  Child (3-11 yrs)

One Way ¥5,000 ¥4,000

Return ¥10,000 ¥8,000

Chitose Airport <-> Niseko Timetables

BUSSTOP 101 103 105 107 109 1 113
Departure New Chitose Airport(Dom.Terminal) 9:45 10:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:55 19:45
New Chitose Airport (Int'l Terminal) — — — 13:55 15:55 18:05 19:55
1 ! 1 ] 1 ] 1 1 1
Rest Bifue Pass (e} O O O o) x x
1 1 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1
Arrival Rusutsu Resort Hotel & Convention 11:40 12:40 13:40 15:50 17:50 20:00 21:50
Westin Rusutsu Resort 11:45 12:45 13:45 15:55 17:55 20:05 21:55
1 1 1 ] 1 1 ! 1 1
Hirafu Welcome Center 12:25 13:25 14:25 16:35 18:35 20:45 22:35
The Green Leaf Niseko Village 12:45 13:45 14:45 16:55 18:55 21:05 22:55
Hilton Niseko Village 12:50 13:50 14:50 17:00 19:00 21:10 23:00
Arrival Hinode Hills Niseko Village 12:55 13:55 14:55 17:05 19:05 21:15 23:05
Niseko Northern Resort Annupuri 13:10 14:10 15:10 17:20 19:20 21:30 23:20
Hotel Kanro-no-mori 13:20 14:20 15:20 17:30 19:30 21:40 23:30
Niseko Grand Hotel 13:25 14:25 15:25 17:35 19:35 21:45 23:35

e For arrival transfers, domestic flights must be scheduled to arrive a minimum of 45
minutes prior to the bus departure time. International flights must be scheduled to
arrive a minimum of 90 minutes prior to the bus departure time.

e Chitose Airport to Niseko service runs from 1st December 2023 to 30th March 2024

BUSSTOP 102 104 106 108 110 112 114
Niseko Grand Hotel 6:50 8:50 10:20 11:50 13:30 14:30 15:30
Hotel Kanro-no-mori 6:55 8:55 10:25 11:55 13:35 14:35 15:35
Niseko Northern Resort Annupuri 7:05 9:05 10:35 12:05 13:45 14:45 15:45
Departure The Green Leaf Niseko Village 7:20 9:20 10:50 12:20 14:00 15:00 16:00
Hilton Niseko Village 7:25 9:25 10:55 12:25 14:05 15:05 16:05
Hinode Hills Niseko Village 7:30 9:30 11:00 12:30 14:10 15:10 16:10
Hirafu Welcome Center 7:50 9:50 11:20 12:50 14:30 15:30 16:30
1 1 ! 1 ] ] ] 1 1
Rusutsu Resort Hotel & Convention 8:35 10:35 12:05 13:35 15:15 16:15 17:15
T Westin Rusutsu Resort 8:40 10:40 12:10 13:40 15:20 16:20 17:20
1 1 ] ] 1 ] 1 ! ]
Rest Bifue Pass O O (@) (@) O O O
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ]
Arrival New Chitose Airport(Dom.Terminal) 10:40 12:40 14:10 15:40 17:20 18:20 19:20
New Chitose Airport (Int'l Terminal) 10:45 12:45 14:15 15:45 17:25 18:25 19:25

e For departure transfers, bus transfers must be booked to arrive at the airport 60 minutes
prior to departure for domestic flights and 120 minutes prior to departure for
international flights.

e Niseko to Chitose Airport service runs from 3rd December 2023 to 1st April 2024



Sapporo city <-> Niseko Timetables

BUSSTOP 501
Departure Hotel WBF Sapporo Chuo 7:35
Sapporo Excel Hotel Tokyu 7:40
New Otani Inn Sapporo 7:45
HOTEL MYSTAYS PREMIER Sapporo Park 7:50
JR Tower Hotel Nikko Sapporo 7:55
Mercure Sapporo 8:00
Keio Plaza Hotel Sapporo 8:05
Sapporo Tokyu REI Hotel 8:10
Sapporo Prince Hotel 8:15
OMO3 Sapporo Susukino by Hoshino Resorts 8:20
| ! !
Rest Nakayama Pass O
| ! 1
Arrival Rusutsu Resort Hotel & Convention 10:10
Westin Rusutsu Resort 10:15
| ! |
Hirafu Welcome Center 10:55
The Green Leaf Niseko Village 11:15
Hilton Niseko Village 11:20
Arrival Hinode Hills Niseko Village 11:25
Niseko Northern Resort Annupuri 11:40
Hotel Kanro no Mori 11:50
Niseko Grand Hotel 11:55

e Sapporo city to Niseko service runs from 2nd December 2023 to 1st April 2024

BUSSTOP 502
Niseko Grand Hotel 15:10
Hotel Kanro no Mori 15:15
Niseko Northern Resort Annupuri 15:25
Departure The Green Leaf Niseko Village 15:40
Hilton Niseko Village 15:45
Hinode Hills Niseko Village 15:50
Hirafu Welcome Center 16:10
| 1 l
Departure Rusutsu Resort Hotel & Convention 16:55
Westin Rusutsu Resort 17:00
| 1 l
Rest Nakayama Pass (@)
| 1 !
Sapporo(No particular order) 18:40
Arrival ! !
Sapporo(No particular order) 19:25

e Niseko to Sapporo city service runs from 2nd December 2023 to 1st April 2024



